

Sessions Case No - 126/2022

Present : Sujasha Mukherji

Ld. Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Order No 07 dt- 31-08-2023

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

All the accused persons namely, Jageswar Mahato, Smt. Dhani Mahato and Nalini Mahato along with their ld. lawyer are present by filing hajira.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge is present.

Let the instant case record be transferred to the Court of **ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Jhargram.**

Fix **22/11/2023** for appearance of the accused person before the ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Jhargram (Transferee Court).

Dictated and Corrected by me,

Sd/-

Sessions Judge
Jhargram

Sd/-

Sessions Judge
Jhargram