

**S.C. 126-2022 (Reg.No. 126/2022)**

CNR No. WB WM06-000853-2022

**Order No. 16**  
**05.01.2026**

**Present: Sri Utpal Misra, (JO Code: WB00659), Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Jhargram**

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.

Out of three accused persons on C/B namely Jaggeswar Mahata and Dhani Mahata are present by filing hazira and one accused namely Nalini Mahata is absent by petition on the found stated there in.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Hence, the instant case is adjourned for this day.

**Fixing 13.03.2026 for appearance of the accused persons and consideration of charge.**

Dict. & Cort. by me.

Sd/-

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram

Sd/-

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Jhargram.